

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5160/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RP No. 55/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C. SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
 Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suhaal R.Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay K.Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.20962 of 2004.

Since learned counsel has appeared on
behalf of the respondent No.1, service on the said
respondent is dispensed with. However, let service
be effected on the other respondents in the usual
course.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master