

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 1 & 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5160/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2009 in RP No.55/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C. SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned.

The substitution application is allowed
subject to the petitioner depositing the cost of
Rs.5000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within four weeks, failing which the petition
against the concerned respondent shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER