

|  
ITEM NO.40

Court No.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20962/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2004 in WP No.1277/1991,CM No.28407/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.C. SHUKLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4551 of 2004

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5160 of 2010

(With appln(s) for substitution and restoration and c/delay in depositing the amount and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|